And Whereas, The Commissioners of the Sinking Fund are authorized by section 170 of the 
New York City Consolidation Act of 1882, to cancel any City stocks and bonds held by them, pay-

able by law from the Sinking Fund ; and 
Whereas, Stocks and bonds of the City of New York amounting to three hundred and forty-

seven thousand dollars ($347,000), which become due, and are payable from the Sinking Fund for the 
Redemption of the City Debt, on November 1st, 1886, are held by the Commissioners of the Sinking 

Fund; therefore 
Resolved, That the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund do hereby authorize and direct the